

Shri Pradip Pranlal Khimani, Part Time Non-Official Director on the Board of Central Bank of India

Address - Saraswati School, Mangnath Raod, Junagadh, Gujarat - 362001

Born on 26th February 1959, Shri Pradip Pranlal Khimani joined Central Bank of India as Part Time Non-Official Director on 21<sup>st</sup> December 2021. Shri Pradip Pranlal Khimani is Masters in Commerce in Statistics, Costing, Industry, Modern Finance and Business Management from Saurashtra University.

Presently, Shri Pradip Pranlal Khimani is the Chairman, Saraswati School, Junagadh (Gujarat). He is also the Director in Girnar Yatradham Vikas Mandal, Junagadh and the Member of Ethical Committee, GMERS Medical College, Junagadh.

Earlier, Shri Pradip Pranlal Khimani also served as the Director, Gujarat Tourism Corporation and the Chairman, Standing Committee, Municipal Corporation, Junagadh.

Shri Pradip Pranlal Khimani is the awardee of "Bharat Jyoti Award" by India International Friendship Society, "Global Indian of the Year Award" By National Development Forum and several other awards from several associations/institutions.